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SOURCE AND CONTENT 

Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and r3emi public cold utor-
ages, meat packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firms 
are required to report all stocks held in their own establishments or in spe-
cially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governments. 
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STOCKS OF DAIRY and POULTRY PRODUCTS 

November 1, 1961 

i[:::JtY BUTTFR 

At the opening of business on November 1, 1961 the stocks of creamery 
butter on hand in Canada amounted to 159,409,000 lb. Cold Storage Warehouses had in 
store 117,558 2000 lb. while dairy factories held 41,711,000 lb. The summary total 
was higher than last year by 24.7  million pounds. The five year average 1956-60 of 
November 1 stocks is 117,725,000 lb. The October 1961 "into-storage" movement was 
411 thousand pounds as compared with an opposite movement of 4,2 million pounds last 
year. 

CHEDDAR CHEESE: 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 70,896,000 The consisting of 
70,554 2000 lb. Canadian and 342,000 lb. in transit. There were no stocks of imported 
cheddar cheese on hand on November 1, 1961. The suninary total was higher than last 
year by 8.4 million pounds and showed an "outof-storage" movement of 798  thousand 
pounds for October 1961. 

CONCENTRATED MILK PRODUCTS: 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers amounted 
to 81,243,000 lb. which was an increase of 19.6 million pounds over last year. The 
"into-storage" movement of evaporated whole milk for October 1961  was 173 thousand 
pounds. Stocks of the chief by-products, skim-milk powder, amounted to 53,497,000 
b. an increase of 26.6 million pounds over last year and an increase of 2.0 million 

- 	pounds over last month, 

The November 1, 1961 report shows 3,000 cases of cold storage eggs and 
36,000 cases of fresh eggs. There were no shell eggs reported in transit. Frozen 
eggs totalled 4,379,000 lb. being 3.8 million pounds lower than the 1960 figures. 
The "out-of-storage" movement of October 1961 was 419 thousand pounds as compared 
with a similar movement of 545 thousand poUnds during October 1960. 

POULTRY MEAT: 

The summary total of dressed and eviscerated poultry meat stocks at 
November 1, 1961 was higher than last year by 10.2 million pounds. An "into-storage" 
movement of 16.1 million pounds is shown for the month of October 1961. By kinds, 
the dressed and eviscerated quantities in stock, the latter in brackets, were Chicken 
1,199,000 lb. (6,438,000) lb., Fowl 3,086,000 lb. (5,428,000) lb. and Turkey 871,000 
lb. (26 2046 0000)lb. These figures do not include estimates for firms whose reports 
were not received on time. There were 225,000 lb. of poultry meat reported in transit 
on November 1, 1961. 

NOTE: 
A number of poultry killing and processing plants and some storage premises 
not previously listed for reporting of stocks reported their holdings for 
the first time as of November 1 this year. Therefore stock data for this 
ronth are not fully comparable with previous data. (See footnote page 8.) 



2 	 STOCKS OF BUTR 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - November 1, 1961 

C.EANERY BUTTER 	 Nov. 1, 1961 	Oct. 1, 1961 	Nov. 1, 1960 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 159.409 .i/ 158,998 134.754 
In Cold Storages 117,558 117 9 573 101 9 434 
In Dairy Factories 41,711 41055 33,215 
In Transit 140 70 105 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 469 475 404 
In Dairy Factories 298 317 279 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 182 158 156 
In Dairy Factories 198 185 177 

New Brunswick 
Cold 

TOTAL 1,003 1,268 
611 In 	Storages 418 362 

In Dairy Factories 585 657 531 

Quebec TOTAL 23,137 89.804 23.941 
In Cold Storages 73,162 70 9 462 57043 
In Dairy Factories 19,975 19042 16,398 

Ontario TOTAL 29510 ___1. 
In Cold Storages 17,400 17,642 14,742 
In Dairy Factories 12,110 12,087 8,595 

Manitoba TOTAL 14.233 15,273. 15.364 
In Cold Storages 13059 14,457 14070 
In Dairy Factories 874 816 994 

Saskatchewan 	TOTAL 10.549 11.656 10,773 
In Cold Storages 5,551 6 2 596 7,127 
In Dairy Factories 4 9 998 5,060 3,646 

Alberta 	TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 

8.066 
5,683 

8.663 
6,013 

7.542 
5,246 

In Dairy Factories 2,383 2,650 2,296 

British Columbia 	TOTAL 1.624 1,400 1.783 
In Cold Storages 1034 1,159 1,484 
In Dairy Factories 290 241 299 

5 year average 1956-60 	 117,725 

W1EY BUTTER 	 389 	 435 	 402 

/ Not including Butter Oil Stocks, 43,718 thousand pounds at November 1, 1961. 



OCKS OF CHEDDAR CHEESE 	 3, 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - November 1, 1961 

Nov. 1, 1961 Oct. 1 2  1961 Nov. 1, 1960 EDDAR CHEESE Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 70 2 896 71 j 62 62.505 
In Cold Storages 65,122 65058 57,527 
In Dairy Factories 5,432 6,184 4,674 
In Transit 342 152 304 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 
In Cold Storages V 88 
In Dairy Factories 376 387 430 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 55 40 96 

New Brunswick TOTAL 108 
In Cold Storages 75 87 117 
In Dairy Factories 33 27 19 

Quebec TOTAL 32,210 32888 28.695 
In Cold Storages 31,275 31,677 27,998 

t Dairy Factories 935 1,211 697 

TOTAL 35.406 35.694 30040 
In Cold Storages 31,770 31,638 27,225 
In Dairy Factories 3 0 636 4,056 2,815 

Manitoba TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 233 185 275 
In Dairy Factories 119 149 148 

askatchewan TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 59 71 73 
In Dairy Factories 46 60 54 

Alberta TOTAL 1.028 1082 l,24 
In Cold Storages 895 947 1,111 
In Dairy Factories 133 135 135 

British Columbia 	TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 	 760 	 713 	 544 
In Dairy Factories 	154 	 159 	 376 

IMPORTED CHEDDAR CHEESE 
(in1uded in above figures 	- 	- 	- 

Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
3h''-- parately but are included with dairy factories. 



4. 	 STOCKS OF CONCENTRATED MILK IN COLD STORAGES, WkREHOUSES 
AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA OWNED AND HELD BY/OR FOR MANUFACTURERS 

November 1, 1961 

Nov. 1, 1961 
Preliminary 

Oct. 1, 1961 
Revised 

Nov. 1, 1960 

- thousand pounds - 
CONCENTRATED WHOLE MILK 

Condensed Whole Milk 616 2k 
Case / 1/ 338 
Bulk 994 616 406 

Evaporated Whole Milk 81,243 81,070 61,687 

Whole Milk Powder 5.443. 5239 12152 

Spray Process 5098 5,189 12,107 
Roller Process 45 50 45 

Partly Skimmed Milk 

Evaporated or Concentrated 3 9 004 2,606 2,755 

CONCENTRATED MILK BY-PRODUCTS 

cim-mi1 

Evaporated 90 68 77 
Condensed 89 44 193 

cim-milk Powder 53497 51511 26902 

Spray Process 44,555 42094 21,876 
Roller Process 8,942 9,117 5,026 

Buttermilk Powder 1,971 2,040 1,154 

Casein 3,284 3 1.290 2,166 

Whey Powder 3,690 3,382 3 0 600 

J Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with "bulk". 

I 



EGGS IN COLD STORAGES AND EGG STATIONS IN CANADA 
	

5. 

November 1, 1961 

Nov. 1, 
1961 

Preliminary 

Oct. 1, 	Nov. 1, 	Nov. 1, 
1961 	1960 	1961 

Revised 	Preliminary 

Oct. 1 0  
1961 

Revised 

Nov. 1, 
1960 

COLD STORAGE FRESH 

C A N A D A 
(bco cases) 3  7 36 	/ 40 33 

Maritimes 1 1 1 2 
Quebec - 6 8 5 
Ontario 2 15 16 15 
Manitoba - - 	 1 6 7 3 
Saskatchewan - - 	 1 2 3 3 
Alberta - - 	 1 3 3 3 
British Columbia 1 	1 2 2 2 

November 1, 1961 Oct. 1, Nov. 1 1  
1961 1960 Preliminary Revised 

FRON WHOLE YOLK 	WHITES TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL 

A N A D A 
 lb.) 2.638 	/ 870 V 	871 Z/ 4379 4.798 8.135 

aritimes 111 - 	 8 119 122 193 
Quebec 601 87 	157 845 881 950 
Ontario 1,031 241 	149 1,421 1,738 2,488 
Manitoba 505 427 	492 1,424 1,437 3,216 
Saskatchewan 93 2 	7 102 223 437 
Alberta 38 - 	 11 49 87 338 
British Columbia 179 33 	27 239 310 513 

E G G S U M M A R Y 
700 cases) 

Shell Eggs 

In Transit (page 12) 

Frozen Eggs (38.5  lb. per case) 

TOTAL 

Nov. 1, 1961 
Preliminary 

39 

114 

153 

Oct. 1, 1961 
Revised 

47 

2 

125 

174 

Nov. 1, 1960 

40 

3 

211 

254 

1/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
ser'ara ly but are included in "Total". 

' These figures include estimates of 1,000 cases Fresh Eggs, 800,000 lb. Frozen Whole 
Eggs, 80 2000 lb. Frozen Yolk and 20,000 lb. Frozen Whites. 



60 	STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA 

November 1, 1961 

Nov. 1, 1961 Oct. 1, 1961 
I 

Nov. 1, 
Preliminary Revised 1960 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 
TOTAL POULTRY MEAT 

C A N A D A 5380 39,375 46,255 / 3,652 26.731 30,383 35.954 

Maritimes 41 1,234 1,275 29 1,244 1,273 1,191 
Quebec 1 2 126 5,811 6,937 910 4,925 5,835 5,566 
Ontario 2 9 900 14 9 143 17,043 1,713 8 9 774 10,487 11,505 
Manitoba 421 9,015 9 9 436 341 49 569 4,910 7,746 
Saskatchewan 77 1,898 1,975 82 1,621 1 2 703 2,439 
Alberta 240 4,274 4,516 115 3,580 3,695 4,842 
Br. Columbia 75 3 9000 39575 462 2 2 018 2,480 2,665 

CHICKEN UP TO 3 1/2 lb. 

C A N A D A 248 2.771 3.019 211 2.728 2,939 

Maritimes 80 80 V 73 73 119 
Quebec 153 922 1,075 146 1,022 1,168 
Ontario 32 487 519 1 513 514 3 	T 
Manitoba 334 334 212 212 25 
Saskatchewan 70 70 - 77 77 105 
Alberta 730 730 724 724 500 
Br. Columbia 63 148 211 64 107 171 129 

CHICKEN 3 1/2 lb. and OVER 

C A N A D A .618 682 ____ 3.869 4.111 

Maritimes 1 213 214 3 174 177 195 
Quebec 529 1,274 1,803 397 1041 1 9 738 1 9 301 
Ontario 94 718 812 46 448 494 671 
Manitoba 77 944 1,021 70 594 664 1,011 
Saskatchewan 22 176 198 17 146 163 310 
Alberta 156 241 397 79 348 427 402 
Br. Columbia 72 101 173 70 136 206 221 

C A N A D A 	3.086 	5.428 	8.514 	1,935 	4,270 	6,205 	7.548 

Maritimes 40 198 238 25 206 231 364 
Quebec 272 473 745 155 579 734 812 
Ontario 2,504 2,200 4,704 1,517 1044 2 0 861 4,081 
Manitoba 104 1051 1 9455 91 1,065 1,156 963 
Saskatchewan 37 313 350 26 269 295 325 
Alberta 5 716 721 16 667 683 620 
Br. Columbia 124 177 301 105 140 245 33 

For footnotes see page 8 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CMADA 	 7. 

November L 1-91 

Nov. 1, 19b1 Oct. 1 9  1961 Nov. 1, 
Preliminary Revised 1960 

- Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 
- thousand pounds - 

TURKEYUNDER8lb. 

CANAD_ A .2 2u IIA 35 22 
Maritimes - 58 58 - 57 57 30 
Quebec 9 197 206 35 231 266 286 
Ontario - 360 360 - 321 321 231 
Manitoba 148 148 - 93 93 107 
Saskatchewan - 40 40 - 13 13 9 
Alberta - 17 17 - 29 29 19 
Br. Columbia - 85 85 - 51 51 98 

TURKEY8lb. andUNDER 16lb. 

CANADA 300 10.116 10.616 281 7.763 8,048 9.193 

Maritimes 338 338 - 498 498 287 
Quebec 44 1063 1,407 42 723 765 1,250 
Ontario 53 4,146 4,199 47 3043 3090 3,096 
Manitoba 85 2,414 2,499 64 1,563 1,627 1,863 
Saskatchewan 4 609 613 21 564 585 584 
Alberta 13 869 882 10 688 698 1,478 
Br. Columbia 101 577 678 101 384 485 635 

TURKEY16 lb.andOVER 

C ANA D A 562 14.82j 15.387 ILO 6.873 7223 10,624 

Maritimes - 295 295 - 190 190 167 
Quebec 53 1009 1062 82 852 934 934 
Ontario 176 5,611 5,787 88 2 9 443 2,531 2,837 
Manitoba 52 3,664 3,716 41 948 989 3,226 
Saskatchewan 14 674 688 18 522 540 1,098 
Alberta 59 1,655 1,714 5 1,040 1,045 1,534 
Br. Columbia 208 1,617 1 9 825 116 878 994 828 

TOTALTURKEY 

C ANA D A 871 26.046 26.917 Q 15.431 16,101 20.597 

Maritimes - 691 691 745 745 484 
Quebec 106 2,869 2 0 975 159 1,806 1,965 2,470 
Ontario 229 10,117 10,346 135 6,107 6,242 6,164 
Manitoba 137 6,226 6,363 105 2 19 604 2,709 5,196 
Sas!::cwan 18 1,323 1041 39 1,099 1,138 1,691 
Alberta 72 2,541 2 1,613 15 1,757 1,772 3.031 
Br. Columbia 309 2,279 2,588 217 1013 1,530 10561 



8. 	STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA 

November 1, 1961 

	

Nov. 1, 1961 	 Oct,, 1, 1961 	Nov. 1 

	

Preliminary 	Revised 	1960 
Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 

DUCK 

C A N A D A .2 21 2 .0 218 1±7.2 

Maritimes . 	
- 4 4 - 5 5 3 

Quebec II 92 103 7 83 90 125 
Ontario 36 96 332 2 83 83 61 
Manitoba 10 27 37 36 36 48 
Saskatchewan - 10 10 - U 13. 2 
Alberta 15 15 27 27 102 
Br. Columbia 70 70 66 66 138 

GOOSE 

C A N A D A - 6 6 

Maritimes - 1 3. - 2 2 
Quebec  
Ontario - 1 1 - 2 2 
Manitoba 2 

- - 

Saskatchewan 2 
- 

Alberta 7 7 1 1 9 
Br. Columbia - - - - - U 

UNCLASSIFIED 

C A N A D A 1.140 1.307 

Maritimes 47 47 1 39 40 25 
Quebec 55 181 236 46 94 140 106 
Ontario 5 524 529 14 277 291 157 
Manitoba 93 133 226 75 58 133 271 
Saskatchewan 6 6 - 18 18 2 
Alberta 7 24 31 5 56 61 178 
Br. Columbia 7 225 232 6 256 262 222 

/ This total includes and estimate of 1 2 500,000 lb,, for firms failing to report 
on time0 This estimate is not included in the various classification or in the 
specific provinces. It also includes 2,900,000 lb. total poultry meat reported 
by firms which were not previously reporting. (See page 1.) 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in unclassified. 

There were 225,000 lb0 of Poultry Meat reported in transit on November 1, 1961. 



STOCKS OP POULTRY MEAl IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 	9. 

Novecber 1, 191 

Nov. 1, 1961 	 Oct. 1, 1961 	Nov. 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1960 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY HEAl 

Quebec 281 993 1,274 176 927 1,103 977 
Montreal 773 4,049 4,822 627 2,996 3,623 3,835 
Toronto 1644 4,671 6015 1,166 2,654 3,820 5 9 471 
Winnipeg 412 8,608 9,020 334 4,411 4,745 7 2 737 
Regina & Saskatoon 7 1,041 1,048 1 995 996 1 9 094 
Edmonton 27 2,448 2,475 47 2,002 2,049 2,233 
Calgary 203 1,567 1,770 49 1,313 1062 1,607 
Vancouver JJ 568 2,543 3111 453 1867 2,320 2.596 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 3.915 25920 30.710 	/ 2853 17.165 20,018 25,550 

CHICKEN UP TO 3 1/2 lb. 

Quebec 22 152 174 30 165 195 218 
Montreal ]31 436 567 116 434 550 362 
Toronto 21 115 136 - 97 97 117 
Winnipeg 275 275 ./ 209 209 255 
Regina & Saskatoon - 60 60 66 66 55 
Edmonton 497 497 V 439 439 248 
Calgary V 227 227 274 274 174 
Vancouver 1/ 105 168 - 102 166 122 
TOTAL 9 CITIES M 1.867 2.1OJi 210 1.786 1,996 1.551 

CHICKEN 3 1/2 lb. and OVER 

Quebec 187 237 424 101 385 486 259 
Montreal 329 839 1,168 272 753 1 0 025 886 
Toronto 72 370 442 24 250 274 411 
Winnipeg 77 888 965 67 581 648 1,009 
Regina & Saskatoon - 60 60 V 63 63 102 
Edmonton 17 150 167 33 226 259 179 
Calgary 37 37 V 43 43 180 
Vancouver 1/ _72 91 163 ..jQ 107 177 205 
TOTAL 9 CITIES l'• 2.672 3.426 5kZ 2,408 2,975 3,231 

Quebec 70 8 78 43 23 66 136 
Montreal 194 399 593 106 421 527 539 
Toronto 1,539 624 2,163 1,128 509 1,637 2,605 
Winnipeg 104 1,299 1,403 91 1,025 1, 116 962 
Regina & Saskatoon 7 233 240 - 200 200 186 
Edmonton 5 493 498 7 440 447 304 
Calgary - 190 190 189 189 277 
Vancouver 1/ 120 170 290 96 - 133 229 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 2,039 3.416 5.455 1.471 2,940 4.411 5,376 

For footnotes see page 11 



10. 	 STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 

November 1, 1961 

Nov. 1, 1961 Oct 	1 	1961 
I 

Nov. 1 
Preliminary Revised 1960 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TURKEY UNDER 8 lb. 

Quebec - 52 52 - 49 49 72 
Montreal 107 107 - 109 109 175 
Toronto 98 98 - 50 50 99 
Winnipeg 

- 347 347 93 93 107 
Regina & Saskatoon - 2 2 - 12 12 4 
Edmonton - 8 8 - 13 13 8 
Calgary 

- 9 9 - 
17 17 11 

Vancouver 1/ - 

TOTAL 9 CITIES .2 
TURKEY 8 lb. and UNDER 16 lb. 

Quebec 318 318 - 169 169 148 
Montreal 44 941 985 42 482 524 932 
Toronto 3 1 0 009 1,012 6 713 719 1,219 
Winnipeg 76 2,297 2,373 60 1,485 1,545 1,86I 
Regina & Saskatoon 

- 283 283 - 268 268 3' 
Edmonton 569 569 5 394 399 9C' 
Calgary 255 255 - 240 240 38 
Vancouver 1/ jfj]. 597 101 Jos 409 625 
TOrAL 9 CITIES 4273 6.409 

TURKEY 16 lb. and OVER 

Quebec - 224 224 - 131 131 134 
Montreal 3] 1 9 067 1,067 40 639 679 724 
Toronto 2 9069 2 9 075 8 859 867 876 
Winnipeg 52 3 9 546 3 9 598 41 924 965 3 9 223 
Regina & Saskatoon 

- 396 396 - 362 362 409 
Edmonton 697 697 - 451 451 515 
Caigny 837 837 3 504 507 545 
Vancouver 1/ 205 1.324 1.529 1.16 851 962 819 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 263 10.160 10423 208 4.721 4929 7245 

TOTAL TURKEY 

Quebec 
- 594 594 349 349 354 

Montreal 44 2,115 2,159 82 1,230 1,312 1,831 
Toronto 9 3,176 3,185 14 1,622 1 1 636 2,194 
Winnipeg 128 5 9 990 6,118 101 2002 2,603 5 9 192. 
Regina & Saskatoon - 681 681 - 642 642 7L 
Edmonton - 1,274 1 2 274 5 858 863 1,423 
Calgary - 1,101 1,101 3 761 764 94 
Vancouver 	/ 1 , 891 2,197 217 1.205 1,422 1,54L' 
TOTAL 9 CITIES A87 16822 17.309 422 2169 9.591 14.229 

For footnote see page U 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 	U. 

November 1, 1961 

Nov. 1, 1961 	 Oct.1 0  1961 	Nov. 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1960 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

DUCK 

Quebec 2 2 V 5 5 10 
Montreal 9 89 98 5 73 78 109 
Toronto 3 81 84 - 72 72 44 
Winnipeg 10 23 33 36 36 48 
Regina & Saskatoon 4 4 - 7 7 1 
Edmonton - 7 7 - 14 14 72 
Calgary V 8 8 - 13 33 26 
Vancouver 1/ 61 61  
TOTAL 9 CITIES 22 

GOOSE 

Quebec 	- - - - - - 
Montreal V - V V - 9 
Toronto 	- - - - 2/ - 1 
Winnipeg 	V V - V - 1 
Regina & Saskatoon 	- - - 1 1 - 
Edmonton 	- 6 6 - V - 4 
Calgary 	- - - - - 4 
Vancouver 1/ 	- - - - - 11 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 1 1 ILO 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Quebec 	2 - 2 2 - 2 - 
Montreal 	66 171 237 46 85 131 99 
Toronto 	- 305 305 - 104 104 99 
Winnipeg 	93 333 226 75 58 133 271 
Regina & Saskatoon 	- 3 3 1 16 17 1 
Edmonton 	5 21 26 2 25 27 3 
Calgary 	203 4 207 46 33 79 2 
Vancouver i, 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 	371 W2'  

232  
1.238 

/ 	Including New Westminster. 
/ 	This total includes an estimate of 875,000 lb. for finns failing to report 

on time. 	This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in 
the specific cities. 

/ 	Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown 	eparate1y but are included in unclassified 



12 	BUTTER 9  CHEESE, EGGS AND POULTRY MEAT IN TRANSIT IN CANADA 

Reported by Railway Ccirpaaies 

November 1, 1i 

Nov. 1, 	Nov. 1 9 	Nov. 1, 	Nov. l 
1961 	1960 	 1961 	1960 

IN TRANSIT 	 CREAI4ERY BUTTER 	 CHEDDAR CHEESE 

thousand pounds -. 	- thousand pounds - 
CANADA 140 	105 	 342 	304 

Maritime Provinces - 	 - - 

(iebec - 	 - - 

Ontario 70 	35 	114 - 

Manitoba - 	 35 	 38 38 
Saskatchewan 35 	 - 	 38 13.4 
Alberta 35 	35 	 - 76 
British Cpluirtbj.p - 	 - 	 152 26 

At Principal Railway Terminals 3j 
Montreal 	 - 	 - 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 
Winnipeg 	 - 	35 	 - 	38 
Edmonton 	 - 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 	- 

IN TRANSIT 	 EGGS 	POULTRY MET 

cases - 	thousand pounds —  
CANADA 	 3000 	 225 	325 
Maritime Provinces 	- 	600 	- 	25 
(.iebec 	 - 	 50 	- 
Ontario 	 - 	2,400 	50 	150 
Manithba 	 - 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	-. 	125 	25 
Alberta 	 - 	- 	 - 
British Columbia 	- 	- 	- 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Montreal 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Winnipeg 	 - 	- 	- 	75 
Edmonton 	 - 	 - 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
/ Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit"0 

Average Net Weights per Carloads 	BUTTER CHEESE EGGS POULTRY NEAT 
lb0 lb0 cases ibe 

Domestic 	35,000 38, 600 00000 25,0 
Export 	44,800 38,000 600 25,00C 

These aerage weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller TCO4FO 
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